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Sermon Information

The sermon this week is titled “The
Power of Tradition”, and the scrip-
ture is Matthew 15:1-9. The sermon
will be put on Facebook and on our
website. To make it easier for you,
there is a link on the home page of
our website. Just click the link and it
will take you right to the sermon.
Also below the sermon link, there is
a link to our YouTube music set for
this Sunday. Be sure to check that
out!

Mining the Mountains

The Daily Dig
Another way to stay connected dur-
ing this time is to sign up for the Dai-
ly Dig if you're not receiving it now.
Just call the church office @ 717-
532-8404, and we’ll put you on the
list. An email is required. However,
the devotion will also be posted on
Prince Street’s Face-book and web-
site.

Keys
If you are missing a set of keys,
please call the church office @ 717-
532-8404.

Congregational Care
Assistance
If you are elderly or if for some oth-
er reason (health related), and need
help getting groceries during this
trying time, please call the church
office.

Prayer Requests & Praises
Any prayer requests or praises can
be called into the church office, or
you can email the church office at
office@princestreetchurch.com.

Your Giving in 2019
Your record of giving for the year
2019 is now available. If you have
not yet picked yours up, and would
like it mailed to you, please call the
church office @ 717-532-8404.

Graduating?

If you or a member of your family
have graduated since last spring,
please let us know so we can pub-
lish this exciting news in The Insid-
er. Put the information on the back
of your Connection Card or contact
the church office at of-
fice@princestreetchurch.com. If the
graduation is from college, please
include the name of the school and
the degree received. We will recog-
nize graduates on Sunday, May
24th.

Rhodes Grove Camp Registra-
tion Brochures and Forms
If you did not pick a form up yet,
and would like one mailed to you,
please contact the church office @
717-532-8404, or send an email to
office@princestreetchurch.com.

Community Dinner
We will continue to have our Com-
munity Dinner, same days and time-
1st and 3rd Thursday of the month
at 5:30 pm. However, we will be
offering take out dinners only. We
want to serve your family a delicious
meal, but we want to keep our com-
munity healthy! Thank you for your
patience and understanding.

Prayer Corner

Prayer Focus: Pray for Christlikeness
to continue to develop in each of us
daily.

Church of the Week: Church of Christ

Prince Street’'s Ministry Focus: Prop-
erty Commission

Health Needs:

Leena Noah R.
Carma B. Wayne H.
Donnie K. Linda B.
Boyd M. Lee H.
Gary S. Steve B.
Rich H. Brian H.
Bryson B. Adam H.
Josh S. Flo H.
Bob H. Holly W.
Shaunice H. Heidi P.
Marlene B. Ray B.
World Health Jennifer W.

Those suffering with Covid 19

Other Needs:

Dennis B. Dakota B.
Paul Joe

Zoe Bev M.
Christian G. Grandson
Nick V. Tyler

Evan Elaine S.
Victor W. Unspoken (4)
M. & M. Baker SASD families

Communications
Wilson-Devor family
Families during virus pandemic
People in healthcare

Pray for peace of mind
Wellspan-formerly ~ Summit
employees

Those in nursing homes not receiving
visitors

Relationships

Health

Answered Prayers:
Fingers still healing
Thank you for continued prayers
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HELP WANTED!

Hey You! Yeah, YOU! We need your
help! When church resumes and as our
youth group (PSUth) grows (praise the
Lord!) we need more leaders! Do you
have 2 hours to spare on Wednesdays
from 6:30PM-8:30PM? If so, then we’d
love to have your help! Contact Pastor
Seth for more information (717)-368-
0589.

“The students in your ministry don’t
need your clever ideas and great pro-
graming skills. They need a living mod-
el-a man or a woman of God who is
passionate about his or her faith.” -
Doug Fields

Church Office
The church office is now closed,
but you can still call the church of-
fice @ 717-532-8404, and also con-
tinue to send emails to of-
fice@princestreetchurch.com.

April Birthdays

BJ Hile

Rosalie Miller
John Knutelsky
Madden Carroll
Tyler Sherman
Mitchell Sherman
Derek Furry
Deamer Davidson
Gary Fenton

Edna Stine
Pauline Frey
Debra Helman
Stephen Finkey
Amanda Clever
Betty Pisle

Emily Johns
Charles Laughman
Austyn Monn
Courtney Freeman
*Denotes Home Care

4/1
4/4
4/4
4/8
4/10
4/11
4/14
4/16
4/19
4/21*
4/21
4/22
4/23
4/23
4/26
4/27
4/29
4/29
4/30

April Anniversaries
Ralph & Bertha Thompson

Mike & Celia Riess
Randy & Lee Hoover
Clem & Lori Gruver

Randy & Cathy Van Scyoc

James & Stacy Staver
John & Marcy Swartz

4/4
4/15
4/21
4/22
4/23
4/23
4/29

Important Reminder
Giving can be continued through
these options, online or through the
mail.  If you need assistance with
online giving, please call the church
office @ 717-532-8404. Checks
can be mailed to:
Prince Street Church
17 N. Penn Street
Shippensburg, PA 17257

Easter Flowers

Due to the uncertainty of when our
church will reopen, and the low
number of flowers ordered, we will
not be having Easter flowers this
year. All money will of course be
returned to those that ordered flow-
ers.




