PSC Insider

March 29, 2020

SSID: PrinceStreet Password: princestreetchurch



Sermon Information

The sermon this week is titled "The Power of Tradition", and the scripture is Matthew 15:1-9. The sermon will be put on Facebook and on our website. To make it easier for you, there is a link on the home page of our website. Just click the link and it will take you right to the sermon. Also below the sermon link, there is a link to our YouTube music set for this Sunday. Be sure to check that out!

Mining the Mountains The Daily Dig

Another way to stay connected during this time is to sign up for the Daily Dig if you're not receiving it now. Just call the church office @ 717-532-8404, and we'll put you on the list. An email is required. However, the devotion will also be posted on Prince Street's Face-book and website.

Keys

If you are missing a set of keys, please call the church office @ 717-532-8404.

Congregational Care Assistance

If you are elderly or if for some other reason (health related), and need help getting groceries during this trying time, please call the church office.

Prayer Requests & Praises

Any prayer requests or praises can be called into the church office, or you can email the church office at office@princestreetchurch.com.

Your Giving in 2019

Your record of giving for the year 2019 is now available. If you have not yet picked yours up, and would like it mailed to you, please call the church office @ 717-532-8404.

Graduating?

If you or a member of your family have graduated since last spring, please let us know so we can publish this exciting news in The Insider. Put the information on the back of your Connection Card or contact church office the at office@princestreetchurch.com. If the graduation is from college, please include the name of the school and the degree received. We will recognize graduates on Sunday, May 24th.

Rhodes Grove Camp Registration Brochures and Forms

If you did not pick a form up yet, and would like one mailed to you, please contact the church office @ 717-532-8404, or send an email to office@princestreetchurch.com.

Community Dinner

We will continue to have our Community Dinner, same days and time-1st and 3rd Thursday of the month at 5:30 pm. However, we will be offering take out dinners only. We want to serve your family a delicious meal, but we want to keep our community healthy! Thank you for your patience and understanding.

Prayer Corner

<u>Prayer Focus</u>: Pray for Christlikeness to continue to develop in each of us daily.

Church of the Week: Church of Christ

Prince Street's Ministry Focus: Property Commission

Health Needs:

Leena	Noah R.	
Carma B.	Wayne H.	
Donnie K.	Linda B.	
Boyd M.	Lee H.	
Gary S.	Steve B.	
Rich H.	Brian H.	
Bryson B.	Adam H.	
Josh S.	Flo H.	
Bob H.	Holly W.	
Shaunice H.	Heidi P.	
Marlene B.	Ray B.	
World Health	Jennifer W.	
Those suffering with Covid 19		

Other Needs:		
Dennis B.	Dakota	В.
Paul	Joe	
Zoe	Bev M.	
Christian G.	Grandso	on
Nick V.	Tyler	
Evan	Elaine S	S.
Victor W.	Unspok	en (4)
M. & M. Baker	SASD fa	amilies
Communications	Relatior	ships
Wilson-Devor family		
Families during virus pandemic		
People in healthcare		
Pray for peace of min	d	
Wellspan-formerly	Summit	Health
employees		
Those in nursing homes not receiving		
visitors		-

<u>Answered Prayers:</u> Fingers still healing Thank you for continued prayers

YOUTH CORNER



HELP WANTED!

Hey You! Yeah, YOU! We need your help! When church resumes and as our youth group (PSUth) grows (praise the Lord!) we need more leaders! Do you have 2 hours to spare on Wednesdays from 6:30PM-8:30PM? If so, then we'd love to have your help! Contact Pastor Seth for more information (717)-368-0589.

"The students in your ministry don't need your clever ideas and great programing skills. They need a living model-a man or a woman of God who is passionate about his or her faith."-Doug Fields

Church Office

The church office is now closed, but you can still call the church office @ 717-532-8404, and also continue to send emails to office@princestreetchurch.com.

April Birthdays

BJ Hile	4/1
Rosalie Miller	4/4
John Knutelsky	4/4
Madden Carroll	4/8
Tyler Sherman	4/10
Mitchell Sherman	4/11
Derek Furry	4/14
Deamer Davidson	4/16
Gary Fenton	4/19
Edna Stine	4/21*
Pauline Frey	4/21
Debra Helman	4/22
Stephen Finkey	4/23
Amanda Clever	4/23
Betty Pisle	4/26
Emily Johns	4/27
Charles Laughman	4/29
Austyn Monn	4/29
Courtney Freeman	4/30
*Denotes Home Care	

April Anniversaries

Ralph & Bertha Thompson	4/4
Mike & Celia Riess	4/15
Randy & Lee Hoover	4/21
Clem & Lori Gruver	4/22
Randy & Cathy Van Scyoc	4/23
James & Stacy Staver	4/23
John & Marcy Swartz	4/29
-	

Important Reminder

Giving can be continued through these options, online or through the mail. If you need assistance with online giving, please call the church office @ 717-532-8404. Checks can be mailed to: Prince Street Church 17 N. Penn Street Shippensburg, PA 17257

Easter Flowers

Due to the uncertainty of when our church will reopen, and the low number of flowers ordered, we will not be having Easter flowers this year. All money will of course be returned to those that ordered flowers.



